Form **PTO-1594 RECO** (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

TR 102432778

Tab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Chemische Fabrik Budenheim Rudolf A. Oetker	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Chemische Fabrik Budenheim KG Internal Address:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/397,796 Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,007,351; 2,012,981; 2,129,904; 2,588,117
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved: 7
Name:Mark B. Harrison Internal Address: Venable, Baetjer, Howard & Civiletti, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 1201 New York Avenue, N.W. Suite 1000 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005	8. Deposit account number: 22-0261
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.	
Jacqueline L. Patt Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail locuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 OP 150.00 DP Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002724 FRAME: 0353

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

RECORDED: 04/08/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002724 FRAME: 0354